also obtaining service connections and electrical load.   

1) Details of the Tender :  

Estimated 

cost of  

the works 

Approx.Rs.50,00,000/- , Fifty Lakh Rupees only (For Proposed additional  

construction of 2nd floor and Parking shed by MS Structure) 

Approx.Rs.14,00,000/- Fourteen Lakh Rupees only  (For Providing and 

installation of 30KW solar PV power plant on Roof top at Belagavi divisional office at its 

construction of 2nd floor) 

Earnest 

Money 

deposit  

Rs.50,000/- ( Fifty Thousand Rupees only) (For Proposed additional  

construction of 2nd floor and Parking shed by MS Structure) 

Approx.Rs.14,000/-(Fourteen Thousand Rupees only) (For Providing and 

installation of 30KW solar PV power plant on Roof top at Belagavi Divisional office at its 

construction of 2nd floor) 

Period  

of  

completion  

4 months ( Four months from the Date of issue of Work Order ) for For Proposed

[...]

ofthe completion of the work, showing details of all water supply, sanitary, drainage, 

electrical and all other services. 

(ii) IN case, the contractor fails to submit the completion  plan  as aforesaid,  he shall be 

liable to pay a sum equivalent to 2.5% of  the value  of  the  work  subject to a ceiling  

of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rs. Twenty Five thousand only) as may be fixed by the Engineer-in-

Charge concerned and in this respect the decision of the said Engineer in Charge shall  

be final and binding on the Contractor. 

Clause 9 :: TIME PERIOD FOR SETTLEMENT OF FINAL BILL 

(1)  The Contractor shall submit the final bill in the same manner as specified in interim bills